

**CR-8695-J6 - Custodial Supplies / City - Pricing Sheet**

**GROUP 1 - BIDDER MUST BID ALL ITEMS WITHIN GROUP 1. AWARD TO BE BASED ON THE GRAND TOTAL**  
**GROUP 2 - WILL BE AWARDED BY LINE ITEM. BIDDERS MAY BID ON ANY OR ALL ITEMS WITHIN THIS GROUP**

**\*\*Please Download and Submit Pricing via USB Thumb Drive with bid Submission\*\***

**The quoted prices must be all-inclusive, covering the cost of the items as well as all delivery and associated charges**

**GROUP 1 - BIDDER MUST BID ALL ITEMS WITHIN GROUP 1. AWARD TO BE BASED ON THE GRAND TOTAL**

**PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION NOTICE**

Any manufacturer / brand names or standards identified in this bid are meant to establish a minimum performance standard. Or-equal products from other manufacturers and/or brands that meet the standards listed are acceptable. The City shall solely make the determination as to products meeting the minimum performance standard. Vendors are encouraged to include product literature with their bid submission to verify product compliance.

ITEM #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PART #	UNIT \$	TOTAL
1	60	Each	Febreze, Odor-Eliminating Aerosol Air Freshener, Scented, 8.8 oz	Champion 14oz.	AIRFRESHIV	\$ 3.80	\$ 228.00
2	5	Case	ECOS PRO EcoBreeze Odor Eliminator, Scented, 32 oz, 6/Case	Creative	BIOAIRBREEZ	\$ 19.45	\$ 97.25
3	35	Each	Toilet Bowl Cleaner with Bleach, Scented, 24 oz	Creative 32oz	BOWLCLNG	\$ 2.35	\$ 82.25
4	100	Each	All-Purpose Cleaner (Spray) With Bleach, Scented, 32 oz	Creative	MOLDZAPPER	\$ 3.79	\$ 379.00
5	20	Case	Disinfectant Cleaner with Bleach, 128 oz, 4/Case	KIK-CP	PUREBRIGHT	\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00
6	5	Case	Clorox Ultra Clean Toilet Tablets, Bleach Scent, 3.5 oz, 2/Pack, 6/Case	Clorox Co.	CLO30024CT	\$ 25.15	\$ 125.75
7	15	Each	Spot & Stain Spray Carpet Cleaner, 32 oz	Creative	C-210	\$ 1.70	\$ 25.50
8	15	Case	Zep Commercial High Traffic Carpet Cleaner, 1 gal Bottle, 4/Case	Creative	XTRACT4	\$ 28.90	\$ 433.50
9	5	Case	Lysol, All-Purpose Cleaner Spray, 32 oz, 12 ct	Creative	FORCE32	\$ 34.30	\$ 171.50
10	5	Case	Febreze, Odor-Fighting Fabric Refresher, Scented, 23.6 oz, 4/Case	Procter+Gamble	FEBREZE	\$ 26.62	\$ 133.10
11	20	Case	Aerosol Baseboard Stripper - 20 oz (12 per case)	Champion	433-4112	\$ 39.29	\$ 785.80
12	10	Pail	Betco Ax-It® Plus No-Rinse Floor Stripper, 5 gal. Pail, Scented	Creative	BULLSEYES	\$ 43.75	\$ 437.50

13	10	Pail	Spartan On an' On High Solids Metal Interlock Floor Finish, 5 Gallon	<u>Dynasol</u>	<u>TXXVUS</u>	88.60	886.00
14	50	Case	Fabuloso Professional All-Purpose Cleaner & Degreaser, Scented, 1 Gal, 4/Cartron	<u>Diamond</u>	<u>GRANDUEY</u>	26.80	1340.00
15	5	Case	Formula 409 Cleaner Degreaser Disinfectant Spray, Unscented, 32 oz, 12/Cartron	<u>Creative</u>	<u>DBK32</u>	29.96	149.80
16	40	Case	Degreaser Cleaner - Green Seal certified, 1 Gal, 4/Cartron	<u>ACS</u>	<u>FOCUSMP4</u>	39.80	1592.00
17	5	Case	Professional Lysol Disinfectant Spray, Scented, 19 oz, 12/Cartron	<u>Chase</u>	<u>433-4104</u>	41.20	206.00
18	30	Each	Palmolive Dishwashing Liquid, Scented, 28 Oz	<u>Colgate Palmolive</u>	<u>PALMOLIVE28</u>	2.65	79.50
19	20	Each	Triple Action Dish Detergent Orange 52 oz	<u>Creative</u>	<u>DISH64</u>	2.50	50.00
20	5	Each	Toilet Seat Cover Dispenser, 17.25 x 3.13 x 11.75, Smoke Black	<u>Haspeco</u>	<u>TSEATDISP</u>	12.30	61.50
21	10	Case	National Chemical Laboratories Surge™ Heavy-Duty Liquid Drain Opener, 32 oz, 12/CS	<u>Creative</u>	<u>DRAIN032</u>	27.65	276.50
22	5	Case	Bloc Aid Drain Cleaner, 1 Gal, 4/Cartron	<u>Creative</u>	<u>DRAIN404</u>	41.74	208.70
23	60	Case	Betco pH7 Daily Floor Cleaner Concentrate, Scented, 1 Gal Bottle, 4/Cartron	<u>Creative</u>	<u>NEUT4</u>	22.80	1368.00
24	20	Each	Mr. Clean Professional All Purpose Floor Cleaning Solution for Finished Floors, 1 Gal, Scented	<u>Dynasol</u>	<u>TAMPRENT</u>	6.00	120.00
25	20	Case	Windex Ammonia-D Glass Cleaner Spray, Scented, 32 oz, 4/Cartron	<u>Creative</u>	<u>GLASS32</u>	8.10	162.00
26	20	Each	Windex Glass Cleaner with Ammonia-D, Scented, 1 Gal	<u>Creative</u>	<u>GLASS4</u>	6.20	124.00
27	5	Case	Genuine Joe Aerosol Glass Cleaner, Unscented, 19 oz, 12/Case	<u>Rustoleum</u>	<u>KKPRO</u>	29.96	149.80
28	200	Box	Powder-Free Exam Gloves, 4 Mil, Nitrile, Blue or Black, 100/Per Box (All Sizes)	<u>NACOSA</u>	<u>GNEP-SZ</u>	3.10	620.00
29	5	Each	PURELL Advanced Hand Sanitizer Refreshing Gel, Scented, 1.5 L	<u>Creative</u>	<u>HANDSTAND</u>	8.05	40.25

<u>30</u>	10	Each	Sanitizer, Hand, touch free dispenser, electronic (700-mil gel soap)	<u>KUTOL</u>	<u>AD-A7899</u>	8.90	89.00
<u>31</u>	25	Case	Sanitizer, Refill, Hand, Gel (700mil), 3/ Carton	<u>KUTOL</u> <u>3/800mil</u>	<u>KU-5666</u>	14.96	374.00
<u>32</u>	75	Case	Scott Green Certified Foaming Hand Soap Refill, Unscented, 1.2 L, 2/ Carton	<u>Kimberly Clark</u>	<u>KC91591</u>	45.21	3390.75
<u>33</u>	35	Each	Softsoap Antibacterial Liquid Hand Soap, Scented, 11.25 oz	<u>Colgate Palmolive</u>	<u>CP-44521</u>	2.80	98.00
<u>34</u>	50	Each	Softsoap Moisturizing Liquid Hand Soap Refill, Scented, 128 oz	<u>DIAMOND</u>	<u>SOFT4</u>	7.90	395.00
<u>35</u>	50	Each	Trash Grabber 36" Length	<u>JANICO</u>	<u>GRABBER36</u>	14.21	710.50
<u>36</u>	5	Case	Diversey Conq-r-Dust Dust Mop/Dust Cloth Treatment, Scented, 17oz Aerosol, 12/ Carton	<u>Chase</u>	<u>DMOP18</u>	36.80	184.00
<u>37</u>	10	Case	Scott Shop Towels Original, 9" x 12", Blue, 200/Box, 8 Boxes/ Carton (1,600 Sheets)	<u>MDI</u>	<u>86884B</u>	96.10	961.00
<u>38</u>	15	Case	Scott Shop Towels Original, Blue, 9.4" x 11", 55/Roll, 30 Rolls/ Carton (1,650 Sheets)	<u>Scott</u>	<u>75130</u>	88.96	1334.40
<u>39</u>	5	Case	Scott Rags In A Box All-Purpose Towels, 9" x 12", White, 200 Towels/Box	<u>MDI</u>	<u>86884</u>	12.06	60.30
<u>40</u>	25	Each	Toilet Brush, 15 in., White	<u>JANICO</u>	<u>BRUSH</u>	1.85	46.25
<u>41</u>	50	Case	Urinal Screens, Scented, 6/Box	<u>Hand-Klenz</u>	<u>URSCREENF</u>	7.80	390.00
<u>42</u>	80	Case	Clorox Disinfecting Wipes Value Pack, Scented, 35 Wipes/Canister, 3/ Pack	<u>Clorox Co.</u>	<u>CLX-105</u>	15.95	1276.00
<u>43</u>	10	Case	Clorox Bleach Free Disinfecting Wipes, Scented, 75 Wipes/Canister, 6/ Carton	<u>Nat. Towelette</u>	<u>200ZWIPES</u>	20.65	206.50
<u>44</u>	10	Case	Clorox Disinfecting Wipes, Scented, 700 Wipes/Canister, 2/ Carton	<u>Nat. Towelette</u>	<u>800WIPES</u> <u>800/CT</u>	34.50	345.00
<u>45</u>	15	Case	3M Scotch-Brite Zero Scratch Scrub Sponge, 9/ Pack	<u>3M Scotch-Brite</u>	<u>ZERASCRATHE9</u>	8.95	134.25
<u>46</u>	5	Case	Mr. Clean Professional Magic Eraser, Extra Power Disposable Cleaning Pads, 30/CT	<u>Tolco</u>	<u>MAGIC SPONGE</u>	18.80	94.00
<u>47</u>	5	Case	S.O.S. All Surface Scrubber Sponge, 12/ Carton	<u>ACS</u>	<u>SC200</u>	6.95	34.75

48	20	Case	Rubbermaid Commercial HYGEN r-40 Recycled Microfiber Cloths, 16" x 16", Blue, 24/Pack	JANICO	600038U	13.25	265.00	
49	30	Case	Professional Lysol Advanced Deep Clean All-Purpose Cleaner Spray, Scented, 32 oz, 12/Case	Creative	FORCE32	34.30	1029.00	
50	20	Each	Professional Lysol Disinfectant Heavy-Duty Bathroom Cleaner, Scented, 1 Gal	Creative	DBK4	7.50	150.00	
51	15	Case	Lysol Clean & Fresh Multi-Surface Cleaner, Sparkling Lemon & Sunflower Essence Scent, 144 oz, 4/Case	Creative	MSCL4	32.40	486.00	
52	5	Case	Marcal Facial Tissue (Recycled), 2-Ply, 100 Tissues/Box, 30 Boxes/Case	Crystalwave	NP-5701	18.79	93.95	
53	25	Case	Kleenex Trusted Care Facial Tissue, 2-Ply, 160 Tissues/Box, 6 Boxes/Pack	Crystalwave	SILKY6	8.20	205.00	
54	30	Case	Bounty Essentials Select-A-Size Paper Towels, 2-Ply, White, 108 Sheets/Roll, 12 Rolls/Case (1,296 Sheets)	Resolute	AT223210	12.50-108/sht 23.80/cs	375.00	
55	50	Each	CloroxPro Germicidal Bleach, Concentrated, 121 fl oz	S.C. Johnson	CLX-30966	7.98	399.00	
<b>TOTAL - ALL ITEMS GROUP 1</b>							<b>23,299.85</b>	
<b>Award Based on this amount*</b>								

**GROUP 2 - BIDDER MAY BID ANY OR ALL ITEMS. AWARD TO BE BY LINE ITEM.**

See Pages 12-14 of Bid Documents for Specifics on Group 2 Items

The items provided shall be designed to universally fit all standard paper towel and toilet tissue dispensers

**PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION NOTICE**

Any manufacturer / brand names or standards identified in this bid are meant to establish a minimum performance standard. Or-equal products from other manufacturers and/or brands that meet the standards listed are acceptable. The City shall solely make the determination as to products meeting the minimum performance standard. Vendors are encouraged to include product literature with their bid submission to verify product compliance.

ITEM #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PART #	UNIT \$	TOTAL
1	40	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (DPF)	Marcal	NP-MFN400	18.81	752.40
2	10	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (DPF)	Plastiron	JRT2R49	17.55	175.50
3	100	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (DPRC)	Greensoft	NP-5301	19.96	1996.00
4	180	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (DPRC, FIRE, IT)	Plastiron	AT276	33.57	6042.60

<u>5</u>	450	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (FIRE)	<u>Crystalware</u> <u>CFW20012</u>	\$ 18.21	\$ 7294.50
<u>6</u>	50	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (IT)	<u>Georgia Pacific</u> <u>GP-28124</u>	\$ 59.99	\$ 2999.50
<u>7</u>	50	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (POLICE)	<u>Kimberly Clark</u> <u>KC25702</u>	\$ 92.18	\$ 4609.00
<u>8</u>	50	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (POLICE)	<u>Marcal</u> <u>2PLYJRT12</u>	\$ 25.61	\$ 1280.50
<u>9</u>	30	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (DPW)	<u>Crystalware</u> <u>BMULTI</u>	\$ 11.25	\$ 337.50
<u>10</u>	5	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (DPW)	<u>Marcal</u> <u>NP-MFN400</u>	\$ 18.81	\$ 94.05
<u>11</u>	5	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (DPW)	<u>Crystalware</u> <u>NP-6800EW</u>	\$ 22.96	\$ 114.80
<u>12</u>	5	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (DPW)	<u>Alliance</u> <u>42882SC</u>	\$ 46.90	\$ 234.50
<u>13</u>	5	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (DPW)	<u>Morcon</u> <u>JRT1000</u>	\$ 26.10	\$ 130.50
<u>14</u>	5	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (DPW)	<u>Kimberly Clark</u> <u>KC17713</u>	\$ 56.40	\$ 282.00

ANY NON-LISTED ITEMS REQUIRED TO BE PROCURED FROM THE SELECTED VENDOR MAY BE PURCHASED BY THE CITY AT A RATE NOT TO EXCEED 10% OVER THE VENDOR'S NET COST. THE CITY SHALL CONDUCT RANDOM PRICE AUDITS TO VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH THIS PROVISION.

**CR-8695-J6 - Custodial Supplies / City - Pricing Sheet**

**GROUP 1 - BIDDER MUST BID ALL ITEMS WITHIN GROUP 1. AWARD TO BE BASED ON THE GRAND TOTAL**  
**GROUP 2 - WILL BE AWARDED BY LINE ITEM. BIDDERS MAY BID ON ANY OR ALL ITEMS WITHIN THIS GROUP**

**\*\*Please Download and Submit Pricing via USB Thumb Drive with bid Submission\*\***

**The quoted prices must be all-inclusive, covering the cost of the items as well as all delivery and associated charges**

**GROUP 1 - BIDDER MUST BID ALL ITEMS WITHIN GROUP 1. AWARD TO BE BASED ON THE GRAND TOTAL**

**PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION NOTICE**

*Any manufacturer / brand names or standards identified in this bid are meant to establish a minimum performance standard. Or-equal products from other manufacturers and/or brands that meet the standards listed are acceptable. The City shall solely make the determination as to products meeting the minimum performance standard. Vendors are encouraged to include product literature with their bid submission to verify product compliance.*

ITEM #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PART #	UNIT \$	TOTAL
1	60	Each	Febreze, Odor-Eliminating Aerosol Air Freshener, Scented, 8.8 oz	Glade	SJN391465 *Priced in bid UoM, item sold as 7.3 oz for \$1.37	\$ 1.65	\$ 99.09
2	5	Case	ECOS PRO EcoBreeze Odor Eliminator, Scented, 32 oz, 6/Case	ECOS Pro	EFPL98406	\$ 28.95	\$ 144.75
3	35	Each	Toilet Bowl Cleaner with Bleach, Scented, 24 oz	Clorox	CLO00031	\$ 2.77	\$ 96.95
4	100	Each	All-Purpose Cleaner (Spray) With Bleach, Scented, 32 oz	Fantastik	SJN308685	\$ 4.42	\$ 442.00
5	20	Case	Disinfectant Cleaner with Bleach, 128 oz, 4/Case	Clorox	CLO35420	\$ 46.31	\$ 926.20
6	5	Case	Clorox Ultra Clean Toilet Tablets, Bleach Scent, 3.5 oz, 2/Pack, 6/Case	Clorox	CLO30024PK	\$ 42.50	\$ 212.50
7	15	Each	Spot & Stain Spray Carpet Cleaner, 32 oz	NCL	NCL067636 *Priced in bid UoM, item sold as 12/CS for \$40.93	\$ 3.41	\$ 51.16
8	15	Case	Zep Commercial High Traffic Carpet Cleaner, 1 gal Bottle, 4/Case	NCL	NCL180029	\$ 36.69	\$ 550.35
9	5	Case	Lysol, All-Purpose Cleaner Spray, 32 oz, 12 ct	Lysol	RAC75352	\$ 55.60	\$ 278.00
10	5	Case	Febreze, Odor-Fighting Fabric Refresher, Scented, 23.6 oz, 4/Case	Febreze	PGC08905	\$ 22.40	\$ 112.00
11	20	Case	Aerosol Baseboard Stripper - 20 oz (12 per case)	Betco	BCC0992300	\$ 58.31	\$ 1,166.20
12	10	Pail	Betco Ax-It® Plus No-Rinse Floor Stripper, 5 gal. Pail, Scented	NCL	NCL105821	\$ 68.78	\$ 687.80

<u>13</u>	10	Pail	Spartan On an' On High Solids Metal Interlock Floor Finish, 5 Gallon	<u>NCL</u>	<u>NCL059121</u>	\$ 82.38	\$ 823.80
<u>14</u>	50	Case	Fabuloso Professional All-Purpose Cleaner & Degreaser, Scented, 1 Gal, 4/Case	<u>Fabuloso</u>	<u>CPC05253</u>	\$ 44.60	\$ 2,230.00
<u>15</u>	5	Case	Formula 409 Cleaner Degreaser Disinfectant Spray, Unscented, 32 oz, 12/Case	<u>Formula 409</u>	<u>CLO35306CT</u>	\$ 48.43	\$ 242.15
<u>16</u>	40	Case	Degreaser Cleaner - Green Seal certified , 1 Gal, 4/Case	<u>NCL</u>	<u>NCL403529</u>	\$ 36.56	\$ 1,462.40
<u>17</u>	5	Case	Professional Lysol Disinfectant Spray, Scented, 19 oz, 12/Case	<u>Clorox</u>	<u>CLO38504</u>	\$ 75.96	\$ 379.80
<u>18</u>	30	Each	Palmolive Dishwashing Liquid, Scented, 28 Oz	<u>Palmolive</u>	<u>CPC46303</u>	\$ 2.53	\$ 75.90
<u>19</u>	20	Each	Triple Action Dish Detergent Orange 52 oz	<u>Ajax</u>	<u>CPC49860</u>	\$ 4.20	\$ 84.00
<u>20</u>	5	Each	Toilet Seat Cover Dispenser, 17.25 x 3.13 x 11.75, Smoke Black	<u>Impact</u>	<u>IMP1122CT</u> *Priced in bid UoM, item sold as 2/CT for \$21.77	\$ 10.89	\$ 54.43
<u>21</u>	10	Case	National Chemical Laboratories Surge™ Heavy-Duty Liquid Drain Opener, 32 oz, 12/CS	<u>NCL</u>	<u>NCL176045</u>	\$ 30.09	\$ 300.90
<u>22</u>	5	Case	Bloc Aid Drain Cleaner, 1 Gal, 4/Case	<u>NCL</u>	<u>NCL176045</u> *Priced in bid UoM, item sold as 32 oz, 12/CS for \$30.09	\$ 40.12	\$ 200.60
<u>23</u>	60	Case	Betco pH7 Daily Floor Cleaner Concentrate, Scented, 1 Gal Bottle, 4/Case	<u>NCL</u>	<u>NCL93529</u>	\$ 25.93	\$ 1,555.80
<u>24</u>	20	Each	Mr. Clean Professional All Purpose Floor Cleaning Solution for Finished Floors, 1 Gal, Scented	<u>Mr. Clean</u>	<u>PGC02621</u>	\$ 17.10	\$ 342.00
<u>25</u>	20	Case	Windex Ammonia-D Glass Cleaner Spray, Scented, 32 oz, 4/Case	<u>Windex</u>	<u>SJN322338</u> *Priced in bid UoM, item sold as 8/CT for \$29.18	\$ 14.59	\$ 291.80
<u>26</u>	20	Each	Windex Glass Cleaner with Ammonia-D, Scented, 1 Gal	<u>Windex</u>	<u>SJN696503</u>	\$ 9.55	\$ 191.00
<u>27</u>	5	Case	Genuine Joe Aerosol Glass Cleaner, Unscented, 19 oz, 12/Case	<u>NCL</u>	<u>NCL2002</u>	\$ 36.96	\$ 184.80
<u>28</u>	200	Box	Powder-Free Exam Gloves, 4 Mil, Nitrile, Blue or Black, 100/Per Box (All Sizes)	<u>WB Mason</u>	<u>NWLENGAPFS / NWLENGAPFM / NWLENGAPFL / NWLENGAPFXL</u>	\$ 4.12	\$ 824.00

<u>29</u>	5	Each	PURELL Advanced Hand Sanitizer Refreshing Gel, Scented, 1.5 L	Purell	GOJ501504	\$ 13.79	\$ 68.95
<u>30</u>	10	Each	Sanitizer, Hand,touch free dispenser, electronic (700-mil gel soap)	Purell	GOJ642401	\$ 14.71	\$ 147.10
<u>31</u>	25	Case	Sanitizer, Refill, Hand, Gel (700mil), 3/Carton	Purell	GOJ646302 *Priced in bid UoM, item sold as 1200 mL, 2/CS for \$38.59	\$ 33.77	\$ 844.16
<u>32</u>	75	Case	Scott Green Certified Foaming Hand Soap Refill, Unscented, 1.2 L, 2/Carton	Scott	KCC91591	\$ 36.99	\$ 2,774.25
<u>33</u>	35	Each	Softsoap Antibacterial Liquid Hand Soap, Scented, 11.25 oz	Softsoap	CPC44571	\$ 3.44	\$ 120.40
<u>34</u>	50	Each	Softsoap Moisturizing Liquid Hand Soap Refill, Scented, 128 oz	Softsoap	CPC01075	\$ 15.52	\$ 776.00
<u>35</u>	50	Each	Trash Grabber 36" Length	Impact	IMP3706	\$ 23.77	\$ 1,188.50
<u>36</u>	5	Case	Diversey Conq-r-Dust Dust Mop/Dust Cloth Treatment, Scented, 17oz Aerosol, 12/Carton	Diversey	DVO904751	\$ 70.60	\$ 353.00
<u>37</u>	10	Case	Scott Shop Towels Original, 9" x 12", Blue, 200/Box, 8 Boxes/Carton (1,600 Sheets)	Scott	KCC75190	\$ 105.51	\$ 1,055.10
<u>38</u>	15	Case	Scott Shop Towels Original, Blue, 9.4" x 11", 55/Roll, 30 Rolls/Carton (1,650 Sheets)	Scott	KCC75130	\$ 77.65	\$ 1,164.75
<u>39</u>	5	Case	Scott Rags In A Box All-Purpose Towels, 9" x 12", White, 200 Towels/Box	Scott	KCC75260	\$ 13.19	\$ 65.95
<u>40</u>	25	Each	Toilet Brush, 15 in., White	NexStep	OCD96301	\$ 2.12	\$ 53.00
<u>41</u>	50	Case	Urinal Screens, Scented, 6/Box	Hospesco	HOS03901 *Priced in bid UoM, item sold as 12/DZ for \$19.93	\$ 9.97	\$ 498.25
<u>42</u>	80	Case	Clorox Disinfecting Wipes Value Pack, Scented, 35 Wipes/Canister, 3/Pack	Lysol	RAC82159	\$ 9.11	\$ 728.80
<u>43</u>	10	Case	Clorox Bleach Free Disinfecting Wipes, Scented, 75 Wipes/Canister, 6/Carton	Lysol	RAC77182 *Priced in bid UoM, item sold as 80 wipes, 6/CT for \$25.26	\$ 23.68	\$ 236.81
<u>44</u>	10	Case	Clorox Disinfecting Wipes, Scented, 700 Wipes/Canister, 2/Carton	Clorox	CLO31428	\$ 62.10	\$ 621.00

<u>45</u>	15	Case	3M Scotch-Brite Zero Scratch Scrub Sponge, 9/Pack	<u>3M</u>	<u>MMM5295</u>	\$ 7.39	\$ 110.85	
<u>46</u>	5	Case	Mr. Clean Professional Magic Eraser, Extra Power Disposable Cleaning Pads, 30/CT	<u>Mr. Clean</u>	<u>PGC16449</u>	\$ 44.83	\$ 224.15	
<u>47</u>	5	Case	S.O.S. All Surface Scrubber Sponge, 12/ Carton	<u>S.O.S.</u>	<u>CLO91017</u>	\$ 12.57	\$ 62.85	
<u>48</u>	20	Case	Rubbermaid Commercial HYGEN r-40 Recycled Microfiber Cloths, 16" x 16", Blue, 24/Pack	<u>Rubbermaid</u>	<u>RCP1820583</u>	\$ 20.90	\$ 418.00	
<u>49</u>	30	Case	Professional Lysol Advanced Deep Clean All-Purpose Cleaner Spray, Scented, 32 oz, 12/ Carton	<u>Lysol</u>	<u>RAC00351</u>	\$ 55.90	\$ 1,677.00	
<u>50</u>	20	Each	Professional Lysol Disinfectant Heavy-Duty Bathroom Cleaner, Scented, 1 Gal	<u>Lysol</u>	<u>RAC94201</u>	\$ 17.39	\$ 347.80	
<u>51</u>	15	Case	Lysol Clean & Fresh Multi-Surface Cleaner, Sparkling Lemon & Sunflower Essence Scent, 144 oz, 4/ Carton	<u>Lysol</u>	<u>RAC77617</u>	\$ 37.49	\$ 562.35	
<u>52</u>	5	Case	Marcial Facial Tissue (Recycled), 2-Ply, 100 Tissues/Box, 30 Boxes/ Carton	<u>Marcial</u>	<u>MRCNP5701</u>	\$ 20.06	\$ 100.30	
<u>53</u>	25	Case	Kleenex Trusted Care Facial Tissue, 2-Ply, 160 Tissues/Box, 6 Boxes/ Pack	<u>Kleenex</u>	<u>KCC54306</u>	\$ 10.79	\$ 269.75	
<u>54</u>	30	Case	Bounty Essentials Select-A-Size Paper Towels, 2-Ply, White, 108 Sheets/ Roll, 12 Rolls/ Carton (1,296 Sheets)	<u>Bounty</u>	<u>PGC11093</u>	\$ 18.18	\$ 545.40	
<u>55</u>	50	Each	CloroxPro Germicidal Bleach, Concentrated, 121 fl oz	<u>Clorox</u>	<u>CLO30966</u>	\$ 7.23	\$ 361.50	
<b>TOTAL - ALL ITEMS GROUP 1</b>							\$	29,386.35
<b>Award Based on this amount*</b>								

**GROUP 2 - BIDDER MAY BID ANY OR ALL ITEMS. AWARD TO BE BY LINE ITEM.**

See Pages 12-14 of Bid Documents for Specifics on Group 2 Items

The items provided shall be designed to universally fit all standard paper towel and toilet tissue dispensers

**PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION NOTICE**

Any manufacturer / brand names or standards identified in this bid are meant to establish a minimum performance standard. Or-equal products from other manufacturers and/or brands that meet the standards listed are acceptable. The City shall solely make the determination as to products meeting the minimum performance standard. Vendors are encouraged to include product literature with their bid submission to verify product compliance.

ITEM #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PART #	UNIT \$	TOTAL
1	40	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (DPF)	<u>Marcial</u>	<u>MRCP200N</u>	\$ 18.03	\$ 721.20

<u>2</u>	10	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (DPF)	<u>Morcon</u>	<u>MOR129X</u>	\$ 16.00	\$ 160.00
<u>3</u>	100	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (DPRC)	<u>Georgia-Pacific</u>	<u>GPC20389</u>	\$ 39.65	\$ 3,965.00
<u>4</u>	180	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (DPRC, FIRE, IT)	<u>Marcal</u>	<u>MRC05002</u>	\$ 35.60	\$ 6,408.00
<u>5</u>	450	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (FIRE)	<u>Genuine Joe</u>	<u>GJO21120</u>	\$ 19.92	\$ 8,964.00
<u>6</u>	50	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (IT)	<u>Georgia-Pacific</u>	<u>GPC28124</u>	\$ 55.10	\$ 2,755.00
<u>7</u>	50	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (POLICE)	<u>Scott</u>	<u>KCC25702</u>	\$ 87.90	\$ 4,395.00
<u>8</u>	50	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (POLICE)	<u>Scott</u>	<u>KCC07827</u>	\$ 57.90	\$ 2,895.00
<u>9</u>	30	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (DPW)	<u>Georgia-Pacific</u>	<u>GPC21000</u>	\$ 36.48	\$ 1,094.40
<u>10</u>	5	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (DPW)	<u>Georgia-Pacific</u>	<u>GPC23304</u>	\$ 32.89	\$ 164.45
<u>11</u>	5	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (DPW)	<u>Mrocon</u>	<u>MORW6800</u>	\$ 24.35	\$ 121.75
<u>12</u>	5	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (DPW)	<u>Alliance Paper</u>	<u>ALIC42882SC</u>	\$ 43.42	\$ 217.10
<u>13</u>	5	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (DPW)	<u>Morcon</u>	<u>MORM99</u>	\$ 22.99	\$ 114.95
<u>14</u>	5	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (DPW)	<u>Georgia-Pacific</u>	<u>GPC1988001</u> *Priced in bid UoM, item sold as 550 SHT/RL, 80 RL/CT for \$65.30	\$ 40.16	\$ 200.80

ANY NON-LISTED ITEMS REQUIRED TO BE PROCURED FROM THE SELECTED VENDOR MAY BE PURCHASED BY THE CITY AT A RATE NOT TO EXCEED 10% OVER THE VENDOR'S NET COST. THE CITY SHALL CONDUCT RANDOM PRICE AUDITS TO VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH THIS PROVISION.

**CR-8695-J6 - Custodial Supplies / City - Pricing Sheet**

**GROUP 1 - BIDDER MUST BID ALL ITEMS WITHIN GROUP 1. AWARD TO BE BASED ON THE GRAND TOTAL**  
**GROUP 2 - WILL BE AWARDED BY LINE ITEM. BIDDERS MAY BID ON ANY OR ALL ITEMS WITHIN THIS GROUP**

**\*\*Please Download and Submit Pricing via USB Thumb Drive with bid Submission\*\***

**The quoted prices must be all-inclusive, covering the cost of the items as well as all delivery and associated charges**

**GROUP 1 - BIDDER MUST BID ALL ITEMS WITHIN GROUP 1. AWARD TO BE BASED ON THE GRAND TOTAL**

**PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION NOTICE**

*Any manufacturer / brand names or standards identified in this bid are meant to establish a minimum performance standard. Or-equal products from other manufacturers and/or brands that meet the standards listed are acceptable. The City shall solely make the determination as to products meeting the minimum performance standard. Vendors are encouraged to include product literature with their bid submission to verify product compliance.*

ITEM #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PART #	UNIT \$	TOTAL
<u>1</u>	60	Each	Febreze, Odor-Eliminating Aerosol Air Freshener, Scented, 8.8 oz	SPARTAN	6019-00	\$ 5.54	\$ 332.64
<u>2</u>	3	Case	ECOS PRO EcoBreeze Odor Eliminator, Scented, 32 oz, 6/Case	SPARTAN	3053-03	\$ 53.21	\$ 159.64
<u>3</u>	35	Each	Toilet Bowl Cleaner with Bleach, Scented, 24 oz	CLOROX	00031	\$ 4.05	\$ 141.61
<u>4</u>	100	Each	All-Purpose Cleaner (Spray) With Bleach, Scented, 32 oz	CLOROX	35417	\$ 7.97	\$ 796.00
<u>5</u>	20	Case	Disinfectant Cleaner with Bleach, 128 oz, 4/Case	CLOROX	68978	\$ 127.67	\$ 2,553.32
<u>6</u>	1	Case	Clorox Ultra Clean Toilet Tablets, Bleach Scent, 3.5 oz, 2/Pack, 6/Case	STEARNS	2708961	\$ 42.32	\$ 42.32
<u>7</u>	15	Each	Spot & Stain Spray Carpet Cleaner, 32 oz	SIMONIZ	M2265012	\$ 2.93	\$ 43.89
<u>8</u>	15	Case	Zep Commercial High Traffic Carpet Cleaner, 1 gal Bottle, 4/Case	SIMONIZ	C0520004	\$ 33.03	\$ 495.39
<u>9</u>	5	Case	Lysol, All-Purpose Cleaner Spray, 32 oz, 12 ct	SPARTAN	3147-03	\$ 59.14	\$ 295.68
<u>10</u>	4	Case	Febreze, Odor-Fighting Fabric Refresher, Scented, 23.6 oz, 4/Case	FEBREZE	07309	\$ 83.54	\$ 334.15
<u>11</u>	20	Case	Aerosol Baseboard Stripper - 20 oz (12 per case)	SPARTAN	6097-00	\$ 66.51	\$ 1,330.28
<u>12</u>	10	Pail	Betco Ax-It® Plus No-Rinse Floor Stripper, 5 gal. Pail, Scented	SPARTAN	0082-05	\$ 84.10	\$ 840.98

<u>13</u>	10	Pail	Spartan On an' On High Solids Metal Interlock Floor Finish, 5 Gallon	SPARTAN	5473-05	\$ 115.46	\$ 1 154.58
<u>14</u>	50	Case	Fabuloso Professional All-Purpose Cleaner & Degreaser, Scented, 1 Gal, 4/Cartron	SIMONIZ	C0669004	\$ 54.99	\$ 2 749.60
<u>15</u>	5	Case	Formula 409 Cleaner Degreaser Disinfectant Spray, Unscented, 32 oz, 12/Cartron	SIMONIZ	N2635012	\$ 44.97	\$ 224.84
<u>16</u>	27	Case	Degreaser Cleaner - Green Seal certified , 1 Gal, 4/Cartron	SIMPLE GREEN	13005	\$ 103.73	\$ 2 800.60
<u>17</u>	5	Case	Professional Lysol Disinfectant Spray, Scented, 19 oz, 12/Cartron	SPARTAN	6076-00	\$ 73.61	\$ 368.06
<u>18</u>	30	Each	Palmolive Dishwashing Liquid, Scented, 28 Oz	SIMONIZ	A0195012	\$ 2.30	\$ 68.88
<u>19</u>	20	Each	Triple Action Dish Detergent Orange 52 oz	SPARTAN	7648-04	\$ 6.87	\$ 137.48
<u>20</u>	5	Each	Toilet Seat Cover Dispenser, 17.25 x 3.13 x 11.75, Smoke Black	SCA	1951001	\$ 15.69	\$ 78.47
<u>21</u>	10	Case	National Chemical Laboratories Surge™ Heavy-Duty Liquid Drain Opener, 32 oz, 12/CS	SIMONIZ	O2449012	\$ 41.29	\$ 412.86
<u>22</u>	5	Case	Bloc Aid Drain Cleaner, 1 Gal, 4/Cartron	SPARTAN	7380-04	\$ 58.65	\$ 293.23
<u>23</u>	60	Case	Betco pH7 Daily Floor Cleaner Concentrate, Scented, 1 Gal Bottle, 4/Cartron	SIMONIZ	P2666004	\$ 23.07	\$ 1 384.32
<u>24</u>	20	Each	Mr. Clean Professional All Purpose Floor Cleaning Solution for Finished Floors, 1 Gal, Scented	SPARTAN	0019-04	\$ 12.49	\$ 249.80
<u>25</u>	7	Case	Windex Ammonia-D Glass Cleaner Spray, Scented, 32 oz, 4/Cartron	SIMONIZ	B0400012	\$ 27.33	\$ 191.30
<u>26</u>	20	Each	Windex Glass Cleaner with Ammonia-D, Scented, 1 Gal	SIMONIZ	B0400004	\$ 5.31	\$ 106.12
<u>27</u>	5	Case	Genuine Joe Aerosol Glass Cleaner, Unscented, 19 oz, 12/Case	SPARTAN	6217-00	\$ 56.29	\$ 281.47
<u>28</u>	200	Box	Powder-Free Exam Gloves, 4 Mil, Nitrile, Blue or Black, 100/Per Box (All Sizes)	EMERALD	610#	\$ 9.65	\$ 1 929.20
<u>29</u>	5	Each	PURELL Advanced Hand Sanitizer Refreshing Gel, Scented, 1.5 L	GOJO	5015-04	\$ 18.40	\$ 91.98

<u>30</u>	10	Each	Sanitizer, Hand,touch free dispenser, electronic (700-mil gel soap)	GOJO	8720-01 (Manual)	\$ 19.88	\$ 198.80
<u>31</u>	19	Case	Sanitizer, Refill, Hand, Gel (700mil), 3/Carton	GOJO	8703-04	\$ 66.42	\$ 1,261.90
<u>32</u>	38	Case	Scott Green Certified Foaming Hand Soap Refill, Unscented, 1.2 L, 2/Carton	SPARTAN	4612-00 (No Dispensers Needed)	\$ 50.93	\$ 1,935.42
<u>33</u>	35	Each	Softsoap Antibacterial Liquid Hand Soap, Scented, 11.25 oz	GOJO	5710-06 (7.5 oz)	\$ 5.42	\$ 189.63
<u>34</u>	50	Each	Softsoap Moisturizing Liquid Hand Soap Refill, Scented, 128 oz	SIMONIZ	CS0225004	\$ 10.50	\$ 525.00
<u>35</u>	50	Each	Trash Grabber 36" Length	UNGER	NT090	\$ 36.34	\$ 1,817.20
<u>36</u>	5	Case	Diversey Conq-r-Dust Dust Mop/Dust Cloth Treatment, Scented, 17oz Aerosol, 12/Carton	SIMONIZ	S3374012	\$ 71.90	\$ 359.52
<u>37</u>	18	Case	Scott Shop Towels Original, 9" x 12", Blue, 200/Box, 8 Boxes/Carton (1,600 Sheets)	MDI	86884B	\$ 84.52	\$ 1,521.32
<u>38</u>	28	Case	Scott Shop Towels Original, Blue, 9.4" x 11", 55/Roll, 30 Rolls/Carton (1,650 Sheets)	MDI	86884B	\$ 84.52	\$ 2,366.50
<u>39</u>	4	Case	Scott Rags In A Box All-Purpose Towels, 9" x 12", White, 200 Towels/Box	MDI	93102	\$ 82.80	\$ 331.18
<u>40</u>	25	Each	Toilet Brush, 15 in., White	RUBBERMAID	FG631000WHT	\$ 5.31	\$ 132.65
<u>41</u>	25	Case	Urinal Screens, Scented, 6/Box	HOSPECO	AWUS007-BX	\$ 23.18	\$ 579.60
<u>42</u>	12	Case	Clorox Disinfecting Wipes Value Pack, Scented, 35 Wipes/Canister, 3/Pack	SPARTAN	1086-06	\$ 81.24	\$ 974.90
<u>43</u>	6	Case	Clorox Bleach Free Disinfecting Wipes, Scented, 75 Wipes/Canister, 6/Carton	SPARTAN	1086-06	\$ 81.24	\$ 487.45
<u>44</u>	19	Case	Clorox Disinfecting Wipes, Scented, 700 Wipes/Canister, 2/Carton	SPARTAN	1086-06	\$ 81.24	\$ 1,543.60
<u>45</u>	15	Case	3M Scotch-Brite Zero Scratch Scrub Sponge, 9/Pack	3M	529-5	\$ 10.01	\$ 150.15
<u>46</u>	5	Case	Mr. Clean Professional Magic Eraser, Extra Power Disposable Cleaning Pads, 30/CT	MR CLEAN	79009	\$ 48.97	\$ 244.86
<u>47</u>	5	Case	S.O.S. All Surface Scrubber Sponge, 12/Carton	BRILLO	W240000	\$ 6.12	\$ 30.59

<u>48</u>	40	Case	Rubbermaid Commercial HYGEN r-40 Recycled Microfiber Cloths, 16" x 16", Blue, 24/Pack	MONARCH	MFC3001616BL	\$ 9.86	\$ 394.40	
<u>49</u>	30	Case	Professional Lysol Advanced Deep Clean All-Purpose Cleaner Spray, Scented, 32 oz, 12/Carton	SPARTAN	3147-03	\$ 59.14	\$ 1,774.08	
<u>50</u>	20	Each	Professional Lysol Disinfectant Heavy-Duty Bathroom Cleaner, Scented, 1 Gal	SPARTAN	7496-04	\$ 4.66	\$ 93.24	
<u>51</u>	15	Case	Lysol Clean & Fresh Multi-Surface Cleaner, Sparkling Lemon & Sunflower Essence Scent, 144 oz, 4/Carton	SPARTAN	0040-04	\$ 53.87	\$ 808.08	
<u>52</u>	5	Case	Marcal Facial Tissue (Recycled), 2-Ply, 100 Tissues/Box, 30 Boxes/Carton	SCA	TF6710A	\$ 31.93	\$ 159.65	
<u>53</u>	8	Case	Kleenex Trusted Care Facial Tissue, 2-Ply, 160 Tissues/Box, 6 Boxes/Pack	SCA	TF6710A	\$ 31.93	\$ 255.44	
<u>54</u>	16	Case	Bounty Essentials Select-A-Size Paper Towels, 2-Ply, White, 108 Sheets/Roll, 12 Rolls/Carton (1,296 Sheets)	SCA	HB1990A	\$ 40.63	\$ 650.05	
<u>55</u>	50	Each	CloroxPro Germicidal Bleach, Concentrated, 121 fl oz	CLOROX	30966	\$ 11.21	\$ 560.70	
<b>TOTAL - ALL ITEMS GROUP 1</b>							\$	39,235.22
<i>Award Based on this amount*</i>								

**GROUP 2 - BIDDER MAY BID ANY OR ALL ITEMS. AWARD TO BE BY LINE ITEM.**

See Pages 12-14 of Bid Documents for Specifics on Group 2 Items

The items provided shall be designed to universally fit all standard paper towel and toilet tissue dispensers

**PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION NOTICE**

Any manufacturer / brand names or standards identified in this bid are meant to establish a minimum performance standard. Or-equal products from other manufacturers and/or brands that meet the standards listed are acceptable. The City shall solely make the determination as to products meeting the minimum performance standard. Vendors are encouraged to include product literature with their bid submission to verify product compliance.

ITEM #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PART #	UNIT \$	TOTAL
<u>1</u>	40	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (DPF)	No Bid	No Bid	\$ -	\$ -
<u>2</u>	10	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (DPF)	No Bid	No Bid	\$ -	\$ -
<u>3</u>	100	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (DPRC)	No Bid	No Bid	\$ -	\$ -
<u>4</u>	180	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (DPRC, FIRE, IT)	No Bid	No Bid	\$ -	\$ -

<u>5</u>	450	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (FIRE)	No Bid	No Bid	\$ -	\$ -
<u>6</u>	50	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (IT)	No Bid	No Bid	\$ -	\$ -
<u>7</u>	50	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (POLICE)	No Bid	No Bid	\$ -	\$ -
<u>8</u>	50	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (POLICE)	No Bid	No Bid	\$ -	\$ -
<u>9</u>	30	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (DPW)	No Bid	No Bid	\$ -	\$ -
<u>10</u>	5	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (DPW)	No Bid	No Bid	\$ -	\$ -
<u>11</u>	5	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (DPW)	No Bid	No Bid	\$ -	\$ -
<u>12</u>	5	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (DPW)	No Bid	No Bid	\$ -	\$ -
<u>13</u>	5	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (DPW)	No Bid	No Bid	\$ -	\$ -
<u>14</u>	5	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (DPW)	No Bid	No Bid	\$ -	\$ -

ANY NON-LISTED ITEMS REQUIRED TO BE PROCURED FROM THE SELECTED VENDOR MAY BE PURCHASED BY THE CITY AT A RATE NOT TO EXCEED 10% OVER THE VENDOR'S NET COST. THE CITY SHALL CONDUCT RANDOM PRICE AUDITS TO VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH THIS PROVISION.

**CR-8695-J6 - Custodial Supplies / City - Pricing Sheet**

**GROUP 1 - BIDDER MUST BID ALL ITEMS WITHIN GROUP 1. AWARD TO BE BASED ON THE GRAND TOTAL**  
**GROUP 2 - WILL BE AWARDED BY LINE ITEM. BIDDERS MAY BID ON ANY OR ALL ITEMS WITHIN THIS GROUP**

**\*\*Please Download and Submit Pricing via USB Thumb Drive with bid Submission\*\***

**The quoted prices must be all-inclusive, covering the cost of the items as well as all delivery and associated charges**

**GROUP 1 - BIDDER MUST BID ALL ITEMS WITHIN GROUP 1. AWARD TO BE BASED ON THE GRAND TOTAL**

**PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION NOTICE**

Any manufacturer / brand names or standards identified in this bid are meant to establish a minimum performance standard. Or-equal products from other manufacturers and/or brands that meet the standards listed are acceptable. The City shall solely make the determination as to products meeting the minimum performance standard. Vendors are encouraged to include product literature with their bid submission to verify product compliance.

ITEM #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PART #	UNIT \$	TOTAL
1	60	Each	Febreze, Odor-Eliminating Aerosol Air Freshener, Scented, 8.8-oz	PROCTOR + GAMBLE Febreze	19938	\$ 3.87	\$ 232.20
2	5	Case	ECOS PRO EcoBreeze Odor Eliminator, Scented, 32 oz, 6/Case	FRESH PRODUCTS	6-32SOE	\$ 34.75	\$ 173.75
3	35	Each	Toilet Bowl Cleaner with Bleach, Scented, 24 oz	CLOROX	00031	\$ 3.01	\$ 105.35
4	100	Each	All-Purpose Cleaner (Spray) With Bleach, Scented, 32 oz	CLOROX	35417	\$ 5.96	\$ 596.00
5	20	Case	Disinfectant Cleaner with Bleach, 128 oz, 4/Case	CLOROX	35420	\$ 50.40	\$ 1008.00
6	5	Case	Clorox Ultra Clean Toilet Tablets, Bleach Scent, 3.5 oz, 2/Pack, 6/Case	CLOROX	30024	\$ 44.70	\$ 223.50
7	15	Each	Spot & Stain Spray Carpet Cleaner, 32 oz	RESOLVE Reckitt	97402	\$ 8.44	\$ 126.60
8	15	Case	Zep Commercial High Traffic Carpet Cleaner, 1 gal Bottle, 4/Case	ZEP	ZUHTC128	\$ 42.00	\$ 630.00
9	5	Case	Lysol, All-Purpose Cleaner Spray, 32 oz, 12 ct	LYSOL Reckitt	75352	\$ 68.43	\$ 342.15
10	5	Case	Febreze, Odor-Fighting Fabric Refresher, Scented, 23.6 oz, 4/Case	PROCTOR + GAMBLE Febreze	08963	\$ 27.50	\$ 137.50
11	20	Case	Aerosol Baseboard Stripper - 20 oz (12 per case)	CHASE SPRAYPAK	433-4112	\$ 50.00	\$ 1000.00
12	10	Pail	Betco Ax-It® Plus No-Rinse Floor Stripper, 5 gal. Pail, Scented	BETCO	154B500	\$ 97.15	\$ 971.50

13	10	Pail	Spartan On an' On High Solids Metal Interlock Floor Finish, 5 Gallon	<u>Triple-S</u>	<u>25150</u>	\$ 78.68	\$ 786.80
14	50	Case	Fabuloso Professional All-Purpose Cleaner & Degreaser, Scented, 1 Gal, 4/Cartron	<u>COLGATE Palmolive Fabuloso</u>	<u>05253</u>	\$ 49.00	\$ 2450.00
15	5	Case	Formula 409 Cleaner Degreaser Disinfectant Spray, Unscented, 32 oz, 12/Cartron	<u>CLOROX FORMULA 409</u>	<u>35306</u>	\$ 53.00	\$ 265.00
16	40	Case	Degreaser Cleaner - Green Seal certified, 1 Gal, 4/Cartron <u>ECO-LOGO CERTIFIED</u>	<u>Triple-S</u>	<u>48129</u>	\$ 60.00	\$ 2400.00
17	5	Case	Professional Lysol Disinfectant Spray, Scented, 19 oz, 12/Cartron	<u>LYSOL Reckitt</u>	<u>74828</u>	\$ 118.00	\$ 590.00
18	30	Each	Palmolive Dishwashing Liquid, Scented, 28 Oz	<u>COLGATE Palmolive Palmolive</u>	<u>US06022A</u>	\$ 3.99	\$ 119.70
19	20	Each	Triple Action Dish Detergent Orange 52 oz	<u>COLGATE Palmolive A-TAX</u>	<u>49860</u>	\$ 5.95	\$ 119.00
20	5	Each	Toilet Seat Cover Dispenser, 17.25 x 3.13 x 11.75, Smoke Black	<u>GEORGIA PACIFIC</u>	<u>57748</u>	\$ 11.09	\$ 55.45
21	10	Case	National Chemical Laboratories Surge™ Heavy-Duty Liquid Drain Opener, 32 oz, 12/CS	<u>SYMONIZ OPEN UP</u>	<u>02449012</u>	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00
22	5	Case	Bloc Aid Drain Cleaner, 1 Gal, 4/Cartron	<u>SYMONIZ OPEN UP</u>	<u>02449004</u>	\$ 32.50	\$ 162.50
23	60	Case	Betco pH7 Daily Floor Cleaner Concentrate, Scented, 1 Gal Bottle, 4/Cartron	<u>BETCO</u>	<u>1784700</u>	\$ 111.00	\$ 6660.00
24	20	Each	Mr. Clean Professional All Purpose Floor Cleaning Solution for Finished Floors, 1 Gal, Scented	<u>PROCTOR + GAMBLE MR. CLEAN</u>	<u>02621</u>	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
25	20	Case	Windex Ammonia-D Glass Cleaner Spray, Scented, 32 oz, 4/Cartron	<u>S.C. JOHNSON WINDEX</u>	<u>327171</u>	\$ 18.20	\$ 364.00
26	20	Each	Windex Glass Cleaner with Ammonia-D, Scented, 1 Gal	<u>S.C. JOHNSON WINDEX</u>	<u>696503</u>	\$ 12.95	\$ 259.00
27	5	Case	Genuine Joe Aerosol Glass Cleaner, Unscented, 19 oz, 12/Case	<u>Triple-S</u>	<u>21238</u>	\$ 42.00	\$ 210.00
28	200	Box	Powder-Free Exam Gloves, 4 Mil, Nitrile, Blue or Black, 100/Per Box (All Sizes)	<u>PETT PLASTICS</u>	<u>NF201, NF202, NF203, NF204</u>	\$ 3.95	\$ 790.00
29	5	Each	PURELL Advanced Hand Sanitizer Refreshing Gel, Scented, 1.5 L	<u>PURELL</u>	<u>501504EA</u>	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00

<u>30</u>	10	Each	Sanitizer, Hand, touch free dispenser, electronic (700-mil gel soap) <i>1200</i>	<u>PUREL</u>	<u>6420-01</u>	\$ 1.60	\$ 16.00
<u>31</u>	25	Case	Sanitizer, Refill, Hand, Gel (700ml), <i>1200 2/cs.</i> 8/ Carton	<u>PUREL</u>	<u>6463-02</u>	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,475.00
<u>32</u>	75	Case	Scott Green Certified Foaming Hand Soap Refill, Unscented, 1.2 L, 2/ Carton	<u>KEMBERLY CLARK</u> <u>SCOTT</u>	<u>91592</u>	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,300.00
<u>33</u>	35	Each	Softsoap Antibacterial Liquid Hand Soap, Scented, 11.25 oz	<u>COLGATE PALMOLIVE</u> <u>SOFT SOAP</u>	<u>US63562A</u>	\$ 5.16	\$ 180.60
<u>34</u>	50	Each	Softsoap Moisturizing Liquid Hand Soap Refill, Scented, 128 oz	<u>COLGATE PALMOLIVE</u> <u>SOFT SOAP</u>	<u>61036483</u>	\$ 17.89	\$ 894.50
<u>35</u>	50	Each	Trash Grabber 36" Length	<u>UGER</u>	<u>NN90</u>	\$ 39.82	\$ 1,991.00
<u>36</u>	5	Case	Diversey Conq-r-Dust Dust Mop/Dust Cloth Treatment, Scented, 17oz Aerosol, 12/ Carton	<u>Triple-S</u>	<u>21010</u>	\$ 58.00	\$ 290.00
<u>37</u>	10	Case	Scott Shop Towels Original, 9" x 12", Blue, 200/Box, 8 Boxes/ Carton (1,600 Sheets)	<u>KEMBERLY CLARK</u> <u>SCOTT</u>	<u>75190</u>	\$ 125.66	\$ 1,256.60
<u>38</u>	15	Case	Scott Shop Towels Original, Blue, 9.4" x 11", 55/Roll, 30 Rolls/ Carton (1,650 Sheets)	<u>KEMBERLY CLARK</u> <u>SCOTT</u>	<u>75130</u>	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00
<u>39</u>	5	Case	Scott Rags In A Box All-Purpose Towels, 9" x 12", White, 200 Towels/Box	<u>KEMBERLY CLARK</u> <u>SCOTT</u>	<u>75260</u>	\$ 15.55	\$ 77.75
<u>40</u>	25	Each	Toilet Brush, 15 in., White	<u>BEARWALK</u>	<u>96301BWK</u>	\$ 1.95	\$ 48.75
<u>41</u>	50	Case	Urinal Screens, Scented, 6/Box	<u>Triple-S</u>	<u>64081</u>	\$ 31.30	\$ 1,565.00
<u>42</u>	80	Case	Clorox Disinfecting Wipes Value Pack, Scented, 35 Wipes/Canister, 3/ Pack	<u>CLOROX</u>	<u>30112</u>	\$ 9.40	\$ 752.00
<u>43</u>	10	Case	Clorox Bleach Free Disinfecting Wipes, Scented, 75 Wipes/Canister, 6/ Carton	<u>CLOROX</u>	<u>61543</u>	\$ 39.00	\$ 390.00
<u>44</u>	10	Case	Clorox Disinfecting Wipes, Scented, 700 Wipes/Canister, 2/ Carton	<u>CLOROX</u>	<u>31428</u>	\$ 67.40	\$ 674.00
<u>45</u>	15	Case	3M Scotch-Brite Zero Scratch Scrub Sponge, 9/ Pack	<u>SCOTCH-BRITE</u> <u>3M</u>	<u>5295</u>	\$ 11.00	\$ 165.00
<u>46</u>	5	Case	Mr. Clean Professional Magic Eraser, Extra Power Disposable Cleaning Pads, 30/CT	<u>PROCTER GAMMA</u> <u>MR CLEAN</u>	<u>16449</u>	\$ 50.20	\$ 251.00
<u>47</u>	5	Case	S.O.S. All Surface Scrubber Sponge, 12/ Carton	<u>CLOROX</u> <u>S.O.S</u>	<u>88320</u>	\$ 56.88	\$ 284.40

<u>48</u>	20	Case	Rubbermaid Commercial HYGEN r-40 Recycled Microfiber Cloths, 16" x 16", Blue, 24/Pack	<u>Triple-S</u>	<u>37327</u>	\$ 29.00	\$ 580.00	
<u>49</u>	30	Case	Professional Lysol Advanced Deep Clean All-Purpose Cleaner Spray, Scented, 32 oz, 12/Case	<u>LYSOL</u> <u>Reckitt</u>	<u>000351</u>	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,160.00	
<u>50</u>	20	Each	Professional Lysol Disinfectant Heavy-Duty Bathroom Cleaner, Scented, 1 Gal	<u>LYSOL</u> <u>Reckitt</u>	<u>94201</u>	\$ 19.20	\$ 384.00	
<u>51</u>	15	Case	Lysol Clean & Fresh Multi-Surface Cleaner, Sparkling Lemon & Sunflower Essence Scent, 144 oz, 4/Case	<u>LYSOL</u> <u>Reckitt</u>	<u>77617</u>	\$ 42.00	\$ 630.00	
<u>52</u>	5	Case	Marcal Facial Tissue (Recycled), 2-Ply, 100 Tissues/Box, 30 Boxes/Case	<u>NOVA</u>	<u>TI00VAP</u>	\$ 22.90	\$ 114.50	
<u>53</u>	25	Case	Kleenex Trusted Care Facial Tissue, 2-Ply, 160 Tissues/Box, 3 Boxes/Case <small>12 PACKS / CASE</small>	<u>KIMBERLY CLARK</u> <u>KLEENEX</u>	<u>54303</u>	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,275.00	
<u>54</u>	30	Case	Bounty Essentials Select-A-Size Paper Towels, 2-Ply, White, 108 Sheets/Roll, 12 Rolls/Case (1,296 Sheets)	<u>PROCTER &amp; GAMBLE</u> <u>BOUNTY Ess.</u>	<u>11093</u>	\$ 22.20	\$ 666.00	
<u>55</u>	50	Each	CloroxPro Germicidal Bleach, Concentrated, 121 fl oz	<u>CLOROX</u>	<u>30966</u>	\$ 7.86	\$ 393.00	
<b>TOTAL - ALL ITEMS GROUP 1</b>								
<b>Award Based on this amount*</b>								\$ 43,332.10

**GROUP 2 - BIDDER MAY BID ANY OR ALL ITEMS. AWARD TO BE BY LINE ITEM.**

See Pages 12-14 of Bid Documents for Specifics on Group 2 Items

**The items provided shall be designed to universally fit all standard paper towel and toilet tissue dispensers**

**PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION NOTICE**

Any manufacturer / brand names or standards identified in this bid are meant to establish a minimum performance standard. Or-equal products from other manufacturers and/or brands that meet the standards listed are acceptable. The City shall solely make the determination as to products meeting the minimum performance standard. Vendors are encouraged to include product literature with their bid submission to verify product compliance.

ITEM #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PART #	UNIT \$	TOTAL
<u>1</u>	40	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (DPF)	<u>CRYSTALWARE</u>	<u>MFB33412</u>	\$ 19.00	\$ 760.00
<u>2</u>	10	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (DPF)	<u>RESOLUTE</u>	<u>800</u>	\$ 23.80	\$ 238.00
<u>3</u>	100	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (DPRC)	<u>EMRESS</u>	<u>HT400011</u>	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00
<u>4</u>	180	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (DPRC, FIRE, IT)	<u>RESOLUTE</u>	<u>276</u>	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00

<u>5</u>	450	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (FIRE)	<u>CRYSTALWARE</u>	<u>CFW20012</u>	\$ 18.80	\$ 8460.00
<u>6</u>	50	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (IT)	<u>GEORGIA PACIFIC</u>	<u>281-24</u>	\$ 77.00	\$ 3850.00
<u>7</u>	50	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (POLICE)	<u>KENBECY CLOAK</u>	<u>25702</u>	\$ 112.00	\$ 5600.00
<u>8</u>	50	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (POLICE)	<u>BOARDWALK</u>	<u>BWK6102B</u>	\$ 33.00	\$ 1650.00
<u>9</u>	30	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (DPW)	<u>GEORGIA PACIFIC</u>	<u>21000</u>	\$ 43.25	\$ 1297.50
<u>10</u>	5	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (DPW)	<u>CRYSTALWARE</u>	<u>MFB33412</u>	\$ 19.00	\$ 95.00
<u>11</u>	5	CASE	PAPER TOWELS (DPW)	<u>MORCON</u>	<u>W6800</u>	\$ 29.35	\$ 146.75
<u>12</u>	5	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (DPW)	<u>ALLIANCE PAPER</u>	<u>42882SC</u>	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
<u>13</u>	5	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (DPW)	<u>RESOLUTE</u>	<u>700</u>	\$ 33.00	\$ 165.00
<u>14</u>	5	CASE	TOILET TISSUE (DPW)	<u>GEMINE JOE</u>	<u>25080-80</u>	\$ 61.60	\$ 308.00

ANY NON-LISTED ITEMS REQUIRED TO BE PROCURED FROM THE SELECTED VENDOR MAY BE PURCHASED BY THE CITY AT A RATE NOT TO EXCEED 10% OVER THE VENDOR'S NET COST. THE CITY SHALL CONDUCT RANDOM PRICE AUDITS TO VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH THIS PROVISION.